ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, FPLLC ARCHITECTS

2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY, FT. MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 4101 7-3094 859-331-3121

reh@reharchitects.com

www, reharchitects.com

July 12, 2022

VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Tony Watts, Superintendent
Newport Independent Schools

RE: Newport Independent Schools
Newport Primary & Intermediate School - Marguees
BG #22-105 / REH #149-821

Enclosures: 1. Copy of Change Order No. 2.
2. KDE's Supplemental Form.
Action
Required: 1. Obtain Board approval.
2. Execute the Change Order and the Supplemental Form, as appropriate.
3. Retain a fully executed copy for your file
4, Return an executed copy, along with the executed Supplemental Form, to this

office and we will upload to KDE’s FACPAC website on your behalf.

o ﬂﬂxﬂl\m”mwm:r-m.g\mﬂ? .
If yod have-sfiy questions°If this regard, please call
P o M,ﬂps«-w”’"'
nw'“”""
o

éﬁm mmmemmmwwmmﬂmmmwmm

a e i ’
Ehmet Hayes a.ﬁm"?
EH:jh

Member American Institute of Architects
LEED Accredited Professionals



=

®
TRbsE
ey Document G701 - 2017
Change Order
PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Newport Primary & Intermediate Schools  Contract For: Total Project Change Order Number: 002
- Marquees
1102 York Street Date: December 13, 2021 Date: June 16, 2022
95 West 9th Street
Newport, Kentucky 41071
RBH #149-821 / BG#22-105
OWNER: (Name and address) ARGHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Newport Independent Board of Bducation ~ Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC ~ Leo J. Brielmaier Co.
30 West 8th Street 2512 Dixie Highway PO Box 32250
Newport, Kentucky 41071 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 5848 Winton Ridge Lane
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Proposed Change Order #1 - Relocation of the Marquee at the Intermediate School - ADD $2,541.

The original Contract Sum was $
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $
$
$

99,00000

40,311.00
139,311.00
2,541.00

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
141,852.00

The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Cheange Directive.

10T VALIDﬂqMJlL.SIGIEEfY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

] obgn Ehmet Haycs:&'(Associates, PLLC  LeoJ. Brielmaier Co. Newport Independent Board of Education

RCHlTEC]’..{FiI'm nante) CONTRACTOR (Fijrm name)_ OWNER (Firm name)

~FIGNATURE URE SIGNATURE

ﬁférﬂxf ,I\/I:u?b::e'\ Joff Brielmaier, Vice-President Tony Watts, Superintendent
PTNTED NAME AND TIT| PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE -
F-12-27
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ ~ 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Instltute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American

Institule of Architacts,” "AlA," the AlA Logo, and "AlA Conlract D arer ks and may not be used without permission. This document 1
was produced by AlA software at 10:65:30 ET on 07/12/2022 under Order No.6102185678 which expires on 09/09/2022, Is not for resale, s licansed for one-time

use only, and may only be used In accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Sarvice. To report copyright violations, e-mall copyright@ala.arg,

User Notes: (3BYADA4E)




FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
56563)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 4 Project: Newport Primary and Intermediate Marquees
BG Number: 22-105 District: Newport Independent (HB678)

Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Leo J. Brielmaier Company, 0001, Total Project

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number 2

Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 6/16/2022
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

‘ Current Approved Amount $46,350.00
Net Approved COs $40,311.00
| Remaining After Approved COs $6,039.00
Net All COs . $42,852.00
- Remaining After All COs $3,498.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $2,541.00

+/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Order

+/-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+/-

Remaining Construction Contingency $3,498.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Code Compliance

Change Order Description And Justification
Proposed Change Order #1 - Relocation of the Marquee at the Intermediate School - ADD
$2,541.

Cost Benefit To Owner
The Marquee at the Intermediate School will now be in compliance with the Code.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order.

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total
Labor $1,655.00 65.13%
Materials $491.00 19.32%
Profit and Overhead $331.00 13.03%
Bond Insurance $64.00 2.52%

Cost Breakdown Total: $2,541.00



Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why



Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 56563)

.
M-t,vw.ﬂtflﬁ""‘w /.9'?
4 i A

Date
Construction Manager Date
Finance Officer Date

Local Board of Education Designee Date




LEQO J. BRIELMAIER, CO.

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

P.O. Box 32250 « 5848 Winton Ridge Lane « Cincinnati, Ohio 45232

June 13, 2022

Telephone (513) 541-0458
Fax Number (513) 681-2228

Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates

PLLC Architects
2512 Dixie Hwy

Change Order # 2A

Attention: Noah Onkst

Reference: Newport Marquees Change in Elevation

We purpose to furnish and install the following. Relocate marquee at intermediate school per

sketch dated 6/10/22 by REH

Electric

Relocate Marquee labor (Nevco)
Site Supervision 1 hrs@155
Unofficial Total

Bond and Insurance @ 3%
Unofficial Total

Overhead and Profit 15%

Total Cost:

Quote is Good for 10 Days

Respectfully Submitted:

9@% Brribnasen

Jeff Brielmaier

COMMERCIAL

$ 491.00
$ 1,500.00
$ 155.00

$2,146.00
$ 64.00
$2,210.00
$ 331.00

$ 2,541.00

o INDUSTRIAL + INSTITUTIONAL



W0 = ul 01298 1 )

‘llem 01 s9j3ue Joyoue
xod3 (1eunjoejnuew Jad pazis)
|991S ZXT poziueAjed (M Jjem
'paeoq 98essow d1U0Nd9|9 (77

iu1IsIXe 0 JoYOUR UdBIDS Axod]
OYDUE 10} X7 POIEaL] 104 "D

"0} u8)s jo adesoyoue
10} ZXg parean 104 "Juo)

2A9|0 995 ‘S}JOPUE)S ,Z OPIAOI
yeq) sIoN9| [elow ISeD 7 pue g

B19W >[E91q YOJewW 0} SMaJDs JO
)\ Juled ‘sjusuodwod jeor3oa)e

0] SS90 10} |BAOWDL MO][B
0] pamalds ade) aq ||eys [aued
M Jerow yeauq yum deim pue
BWARBpUN BullBYpPE J|9s YIIM
) "poomA|d pares JoliaIxe 7/

uondas jlemy ¥/
]

S

AN

IIIHHH&IlIIIIIIlllr”llllllIlllIIllllIUJlII'HI1!1ll!lllIIIlIIlIIHlIIIIHIIIIIlIIIIIIIIlIIllIIlIIIIIHIIHHVHHIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIII

uiut ,g8-9
AAAAMNAAAN

N

—

RinnanRnEAIjing

SERENRRED

TATX
3

4

At

A A AT AT AT AV AV AT AV AV AT AV Y

+.6

&

;

pueq

MOJoq pue aroqe
51 x0q 10} Supjpolq
JeY) 0S 9JeUIPIO0D)

DATE
6/7/2022

1A

ARCHITECTS
ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC
2512 DIXIE HIGHWAY - FORT MITCHELL, KENTUCKY 41017 - (859) 331-3121

Newport Primary and Intermediate

Schools - Marquees

95 West 9th Street

Newport, Kentucky 41071
Newport Independent Board of Education

1102 York Street

Mr. Tony Waits, Superintendent

REH # 149-821(NCO)

Copyrights and all other rights restrict these documents to the original site for which they were
produced. Reproductions, changes, or other assignments are prohibited

Copyright © 2021 All Rights Reserved
Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC



